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Senate Bill 119 Published
September 3, 1965.

CHAPTER 24¢

AN ACT to amend 251.04 (6) of the statutes, relating to salaries
of supreme court law examiners.

The people of the stute of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 251.04 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

251,04 (6) Each justice may employ one attorney at law to assist him
as law examiner and to perform such other duties as he i
requires. Each such attorney shall be admitted to practice as an attorney
in all courts of this state. The salary of each such attorney shall not exceed
$6,000 $7,500 per annum.

SECTION 2. This bill is declared to be an emergency bill, recommended
by the joint commiftee on finance, in accordance with the requirements of
section 16.47 (2) of the statutes.

Approved August 30, 1965.
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